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Subject : Financial Year : 2020 -21

Note:

SCED Benefits Disbursement Statement for the Month of September 2020 (Alongiwth Rev 1 of April & May 
2020 and Rev 2 of Dec 19 and March 20)

               In case of any discrepancy in this SCED Benefits Disbursement Statement, you are requested to kindly bring the same to the notice of SLDC within 20 
days from the issuance of this account, otherwise this account will be treated as final.

              This SCED Benefits Disbursement Statement is issued as per CERC orders dt. 31.01.2019 & 11.09.2019, the amount to be disbursed to Delhi distribution 
utlities i.e. the original beneficiaries of SCED generators.

G.E (Ultilties),Electric Supply Kotwali Road,Near Gopinath Bazar, Delhi Cantt., New Delhi - 110010

Sir, 

 The SCED (Security Constrained Economic Dispatch) Benefits Disbursement Statement for the Delhi state for the above period (FOR PAYMENT PURPOSE) is 
enclosed.

SCED Benefits Distribution statement of Delhi for December 19, March, April & May-20 is revised on account of revision of SCED Benefits 
Distribution Statement by NLDC.

AVP(PMG), BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd 2nd Floor B-Block, BSES Bhawan, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
HoD (PP&Gen), TPDDL  Corp. Office, 3rd Fl, S/stn Bldg, Hudson Lines, Kingsway Camp,Delhi-19
The Secretary, NDMC Palika Kendra, New Delhi - 110001

AVP(PMG), BSES Yamuna Power Ltd Shakti kiran building,Karkarduma,Delhi-92

Office of
     DELHI TRANSCO LTD.Manager (System Operation)

33kV Grid Sub-Station Building   STATE LOAD DESPATCH CENTER
Minto Road, New Delhi-110002 REGD. OFFICE : SHAKTI SADAN BUILDING, KOTLA ROAD,                                                                

NEW DELHI-110002
www.dtl.gov.in                   www.delhisldc.org
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7 MD, TPDDL
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Kingsway Camp, Hudson Lane, Delhi -110009
Dy. General Manager (EAC)

Director (Operations), DTL
Executive Director(T),SLDC
Chair Person (DPPG)
CEO, BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. BSEB Bhavan, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
CEO, BSES Yamuna Power Ltd. Shakti Kiran Bldg, Karkardooma, New Delhi-110092

        Yours faithfully

 Manager   (Energy Accounting Cell)

Copy for favour of kind information to:
Secretary, DERC



Abstract of SCED account for the Month of September-2020

Discom Name
Discom Schedule

(in MUs)
Amount 

(in Lakhs Rs.)
BRPL 538.811 72.44313
BYPL 352.463 47.38863
TPDDL 351.646 47.27883
NDMC 9.744 1.31010
N.Rail 2.296 0.30864
Total 1254.959 168.72932



For payment purpose

Discom December 2019 (Rev 2) March 2020 (Rev 2) April 2020 (Rev 1)
May 2020 

(Rev 1)
Total

BRPL 0.00006 -0.16404 8.17172 8.67219 16.67993
BYPL 0.00005 -0.15030 7.72339 7.93866 15.51181
TPDDL 0.00004 -0.08948 7.81679 6.73850 14.46585
NDMC 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.04965 0.04965
N.Rail 0.00000 -0.00102 0.04686 0.04675 0.09259
BTPS 0.00000 -0.00022 0.01814 0.01673 0.03465
Total 0.00015 -0.40506 23.77691 23.46249 46.83449

Discom Differential amount Sep-20
Total (Payment 

purpose)
BRPL 16.67993 72.44313 89.12306
BYPL 15.51181 47.38863 62.90045
TPDDL 14.46585 47.27883 61.74467
NDMC 0.04965 1.31010 1.35975
N.Rail 0.09259 0.30864 0.40122
BTPS 0.03465 0.00000 0.03465
Total 46.83449 168.72932 215.56381

Differential amount due to revisions in SCED benefits distribution statement for the following months



Abstract of Revision-01 of SCED account for the Month of April-2020

Discom Name Discom Schedule
(in MUs)

Previous Amount 
(in Lakhs Rs.)

Revised Amount 
(in Lakhs Rs.)

Difference* (in 
Lakhs Rs.)

BRPL 331.218 38.44636 46.61808 8.17172
BYPL 313.046 36.33705 44.06044 7.72339
TPDDL 316.831 36.77646 44.59325 7.81679
BTPS 0.735 0.08535 0.10349 0.01814
N.Rail 1.899 0.22045 0.26731 0.04686
Total 963.729 111.86585 135.64257 23.77672

Note: 1. Amount will be disbursed to beneficiaries, after NLDC transfers the same into SLDC account

Abstract of Revision-01 of SCED account for the Month of May-2020

Discom Name
Discom revised 

Schedule
(in MUs)

Previous Amount 
(in Lakhs Rs.)

Revised Amount 
(in Lakhs Rs.)

Difference* (in 
Lakhs Rs.)

BRPL 391.742 45.78715 54.45935 8.67219
BYPL 357.754 41.79569 49.73435 7.93866
TPDDL 303.434 35.44441 42.18291 6.73850
NDMC 2.364 0.27899 0.32864 0.04965
BTPS 0.754 0.08804 0.10477 0.01673
Northern Rail 2.106 0.24598 0.29272 0.04675
Total 1058.154 123.64026 147.10275 23.46249

Abstract of Revision-02 of SCED account for the Month of December-2019

Discom Name Discom Schedule
(in MUs)

Previous Amount 
(Rev 1) (in Lakhs 

Rs.)

Revised-2 
Amount 

(in Lakhs Rs.)

Difference* (in 
Lakhs Rs.)

BRPL 483.213 45.92259 45.92265 0.00006
BYPL 447.356 42.51491 42.51496 0.00005
TPDDL 304.630 28.95083 28.95087 0.00004
NDMC 21.301 2.02432 2.02432 0.00000
BTPS 1.321 0.12553 0.12553 0.00000
Total 1257.821 119.53818 119.53833 0.00015

Abstract of Revision-02 of SCED account for the Month of March-2020

Discom Name Discom Schedule
(in MUs)

Revised-2 Amount 
(in Lakhs Rs.)

Previous Amount 
(Rev 1) (in Lakhs 

Rs.)

Difference* (in 
Lakhs Rs.)

BRPL 481.184 81.33961 81.50366 -0.16404
BYPL 440.856 74.52245 74.67275 -0.15030
TPDDL 262.477 44.36927 44.45875 -0.08948
NDMC 0.000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
BTPS 0.640 0.10817 0.10839 -0.00022
N. Railway 2.993 0.50588 0.50690 -0.00102
Total 1188.150 200.84538 201.25044 -0.40506


